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PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
111 0404* 4 100 10 per CTN $99.00
WYE 111 0504* 5X4 135X 100 - $204.00
GxGxG) 111 0505* 5 135 : $230.00
111 0604* 6X4 150 X 100 75 per CRATE $217.00
111 0605* 6X5 150 X 135 - $407.00
111 0606* 6 150 50 per CRATE $243.00
111 0804* 8X 4 200 X 100 45 per CRATE $308.00
_ 111 0805* 8X5 200X 135 - $383.00
, 111 0806* 8X6 200 X 150 34 per CRATE $383.00
111 0808* 8 200 24 per CRATE $665.00
: 111 1004 10X4 250 X 100 33 per CRATE $874.00
‘ 111 1005 10X5 250 X 135 - $889.00
_ 111 1006 10X6 250 X 150 22 per CRATE $889.00
' 111 1008 10X8 250 X 200 : $1,403.00
1111010 10 250 10 per CRATE $2,188.00
111 1204 12X 4 300 X 100 16 per CRATE $1,270.00
111 1205 12X5 300X 135 - $1,300.00
111 1206 12X6 300 X 150 16 per CRATE $1,300.00
111 1208 12X8 300 X 200 - $1,937.00
111 1210 12X 10 300 X 250 - $2,370.00
111 1212 12 300 6 per CRATE $2,466.00
111 1504 15X 4 375X 100 : $1,536.00
111 1505 15X5 375X 135 - $1,627.00
111 1506 15X6 375X 150 : $1,627.00
111 1508 15X8 375 X 200 - $2,345.00
111 1510 15X 10 375 X 250 - $3,045.00
111 1512 15X 12 375X 300 - $3,391.00
111 1515 15 375 - $4,278.00
111 1804 18X 4 450 X 100 - $4,354.00
111 1805 18X5 450 X 135 - $4,410.00
111 1806 18X6 450 X 150 - $4,410.00
111 1808 18X 8 450 X 200 : $4,566.00
111 1810 18X 10 450 X 250 - $5,129.00
1111812 18X 12 450 X 300 - $5,513.00
1111815 18X 15 450 X 375 - $7,215.00
1111818 18 450 - $7,662.00
111 2104 21X 4 525 X 100 - $7,516.00
111 2105 21 X5 525X 135 - $7,516.00
111 2106 21 X6 525 X 150 - $7,516.00
111 2108 21X8 525 X 200 - $8,475.00
111 2110 21X 10 525 X 250 - $9,553.00
1112112 21X 12 525 X 300 - $10,333.00
1112115 21X 15 525 X 375 - $11,966.00
1112118 21X 18 525 X 450 - $14,090.00
111 2121 21 525 - $18,437.00
111 2404 24X 4 600 X 100 - $12,103.00
111 2405 24X 5 600 X 135 - $12,103.00
111 2406 24X 6 600 X 150 - $12,233.00
111 2408 24X 8 600 X 200 - $13,054.00
111 2410 24X 10 600 X 250 - $13,193.00
111 2412 24X 12 600 X 300 - $13,475.00
111 2415 24X 15 600 X 375 : $13,573.00
111 2418 24X 18 600 X 450 - $19,064.00
111 2421 24 X 21 600 X 525 - $19,859.00
111 2424 24 600 - $22,983.00

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
111 2704 27 X4 675 X 100 - $14,264.00
WYE 111 2705 27X5 675X 135 - $14,264.00
GxGxG) 111 2706 27X6 675 X 150 i $14,264.00
Continued 111 2708 27X8 675 X 200 : $16,783.00
111 2710 27 X 10 675 X 250 - $16,904.00
111 2712 27X 12 675 X 300 = $17,042.00
] 111 2715 27 X 15 675 X 375 - $18,579.00
111 2718 27X 18 675 X 450 - $20,008.00
111 2721 27 X 21 675 X 525 - $22,739.00
I 111 2724 27 X 24 675 X 600 - $25,451.00
. 111 2727 27 675 - $27,603.00
' Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
111 0604D* 6X4 150 X 100 60 per CRATE $308.00
DOUBLE WYE 111 0606D* 6 150 34 per CRATE $521.00
(GxGxQG) 111 0804D* 8X4 200 X 100 30 per CRATE $1,260.00
111 0806D* 8X6 200 X 150 26 per CRATE $1,454.00
111 0808D 8 200 - $2,257.00
111 1004D 10X 4 250 X 100 - $3,024.00
111 1006D 10X6 250 X 150 - $3,308.00
111 1204D 12X 4 300 X 100 - $3,438.00
111 1206D 12X6 300 X 150 - $3,798.00
111 1208D 12X8 300 X 200 = $5,197.00
111 1504D 15X 4 375X 100 - $5,499.00
111 1506D 15X6 375X 150 - $5,775.00
111 1508D 15X 8 375X 200 - $6,065.00
111 1510D 15X 10 375 X 250 - $6,942.00
111 1512D 15X 12 375 X 300 - $8,208.00
111 1804D 18X 4 450 X 100 - $10,098.00
111 1806D 18X6 450 X 150 - $10,614.00
111 1808D 18X 8 450 X 200 - $10,965.00
111 1810D 18X 10 450 X 250 - $11,488.00
111 1812D 18X 12 450 X 300 = $11,946.00
111 1815D 18X 15 450 X 375 - $12,800.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.
112 0404* 4 100 10 per CTN $104.00
TEE 112 0504* 5X 4 135X 100 = $312.00
(GxGxG) 112 0505* 5 135 - $204.00
112 0604* 6X4 150 X 100 100 per CRATE $216.00
112 0605* 6X5 150X 135 - $402.00
112 0606* 6 150 75 per CRATE $239.00
112 0804* 8X4 200 X 100 60 per CRATE $322.00
112 0805* 8X5 200 X 135 48 per CRATE $329.00
112 0806* 8X6 200 X 150 48 per CRATE $334.00
112 0808* 8 200 38 per CRATE $463.00
112 1004 10X 4 250 X 100 12 per CRATE $585.00
112 1005 10X5 250 X 135 33 per CRATE $624.00
112 1006 10X6 250 X 150 31 per CRATE $666.00
112 1008 10X 8 250 X 200 - $707.00
1121010 10 250 14 per CRATE $877.00
112 1204 12X4 300 X 100 8 per CRATE $914.00
112 1205 12X5 300 X 135 18 per CRATE $957.00
112 1206 12X6 300 X 150 16 per CRATE $998.00
112 1208 12Xx8 300 X 200 - $1,082.00
112 1210 12X 10 300 X 250 - $1,164.00
1121212 12 300 6 per CRATE $1,247.00
112 1504 15X 4 375X 100 - $1,355.00
112 1505 15X5 375X 135 - $1,446.00
112 1506 15X6 375X 150 : $1,627.00
112 1508 15X 8 375 X 200 - $1,808.00

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
1121510 15X 10 375 X 250 - $2,404.00
TEE 112 1512 15X 12 375 X 300 : $2,834.00
(GxGxG) 112 1515 15 375 - $3,692.00
Continued 112 1804 18X 4 450 X 100 - $4,853.00
112 1805 18X5 450 X 135 - $4,853.00
112 1806 18X6 450 X 150 - $4,853.00
1121808 18X 8 450 X 200 - $5,071.00
1121810 18X 10 450 X 250 - $5,266.00
1121812 18X 12 450 X 300 - $5,412.00
1121815 18X 15 450 X 375 - $5,764.00
1121818 18 450 - $6,087.00
112 2104 21X 4 525 X 100 ¢ $7,084.00
112 2105 21X5 525 X 135 - $7,084.00
112 2106 21 X6 525 X 150 - $7,084.00
112 2108 21X 8 525 X 200 - $7,608.00
112 2110 21X 10 525 X 250 = $8,174.00
112 2112 21X 12 525 X 300 - $8,762.00
1122115 21X 15 525 X 375 - $9,290.00
1122118 21X 18 525 X 450 - $11,100.00
112 2121 21 525 - $14,709.00
112 2404 24X 4 600 X 100 - $12,633.00
112 2405 24X 5 600 X 135 - $12,633.00
112 2406 24 X6 600 X 150 - $12,633.00
112 2408 24 X8 600 X 200 g $12,833.00
112 2410 24X 10 600 X 250 - $13,400.00
112 2412 24X 12 600 X 300 - $13,643.00
112 2415 24X 15 600 X 375 - $13,714.00
112 2418 24X 18 600 X 450 - $19,621.00
112 2421 24 X 21 600 X 525 - $21,226.00
112 2424 24 600 - $26,083.00
112 2704 27 X 4 675 X 100 - $13,027.00
112 2705 27 X5 675 X 135 g $13,711.00
112 2706 27X6 675 X 150 - $13,711.00
112 2708 27X 8 675 X 200 - $14,868.00
112 2710 27X 10 675 X 250 - $16,463.00
112 2712 27X 12 675 X 300 - $17,099.00
112 2715 27X 15 675 X 375 - $19,305.00
112 2718 27X 18 675 X 450 - $19,782.00
112 2721 27 X 21 675 X 525 - $20,373.00
112 2724 27 X 24 675 X 600 - $25,207.00
112 2727 27 675 - $25,918.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.

113 0404* 4 100 10 per CTN $121.00
SANITARY TEE 113 0504* 5X4 135X 100 : $262.00
(GxGxG) 113 0505* 5 135 - $334.00
TEE-WYE 113 0604* 6X4 150 X 100 110 per CRATE $239.00
113 0605* 6X5 150 X 135 - $461.00
113 0606* 6 150 48 per CRATE $298.00
113 0804* 8X 4 200 X 100 41 per CRATE $293.00
113 0805* 8X5 200X 135 - $433.00
113 0806* 8X6 200 X 150 40 per CRATE $373.00
113 0808* 8 200 24 per CRATE $1,000.00
1131004 10X 4 250 X 100 - $932.00
113 1005 10X5 250X 135 - $971.00
113 1006 10X 6 250 X 150 22 per CRATE $998.00
1131008 10X8 250 X 200 - $1,738.00
1131010 10 250 - $2,991.00
1131204 12X 4 300 X 100 - $1,328.00
1131205 12X5 300X 135 - $1,402.00
1131206 12X6 300 X 150 - $1,407.00

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
113 1208 12X8 300 X 200 - $2,271.00

SANITARY TEE 1131210 12X 10 300 X 250 - $3,173.00
(GxGxQG) 1131212 12 300 - $3,613.00
TEE-WYE 113 1504 15X 4 375X 100 c $1,593.00
Continued 113 1505 15X5 375X 135 - $1,729.00
113 1506 15X6 375X 150 - $1,734.00
113 1508 15X 8 375 X 200 - $2,679.00
113 1510 15X 10 375 X 250 c $3,847.00
113 1512 15X 12 375 X 300 - $4,539.00
113 1515 15 375 - $6,347.00
113 1804 18X 4 450 X 100 - $4,413.00
113 1805 18X5 450 X 135 - $4,514.00
113 1806 18X6 450 X 150 - $4,517.00
113 1808 18X 8 450 X 200 - $4,899.00
1131810 18X 10 450 X 250 - $5,934.00
1131812 18X 12 450 X 300 - $6,660.00
1131815 18X 15 450 X 375 - $9,284.00
1131818 18 450 c $11,140.00
113 2104 21 X4 525 X 100 - $7,575.00
113 2105 21 X5 525 X 135 c $7,621.00
113 2106 21X 6 525 X 150 - $7,624.00
113 2108 21 X8 525 X 200 - $8,809.00
1132110 21X 10 525 X 250 - $10,357.00
1132112 21X 12 525 X 300 - $11,479.00
1132115 21X 15 525 X 375 - $14,034.00
1132118 21X 18 525 X 450 - $17,567.00
1132121 21 525 - $24,612.00
113 2404 24 X 4 600 X 100 - $12,161.00
113 2405 24X 5 600 X 135 - $12,207.00
113 2406 24X 6 600 X 150 : $12,210.00
113 2408 24X 8 600 X 200 - $13,387.00
113 2410 24X 10 600 X 250 - $13,997.00
1132412 24X 12 600 X 300 - $14,621.00
1132415 24X 15 600 X 375 - $16,457.00
113 2418 24X 18 600 X 450 - $22,542.00
113 2421 24 X 21 600 X 525 - $26,034.00
113 2424 24 600 - $31,867.00
113 2704 27 X 4 675 X 100 : $14,324.00
1132705 27X5 675X 135 - $14,368.00
113 2706 27 X6 675 X 150 - $14,372.00
1132708 27X8 675 X 200 - $17,239.00
1132710 27 X 10 675 X 250 - $17,845.00
1132712 27X 12 675 X 300 - $18,188.00
1132715 27X 15 675 X 375 - $20,647.00
1132718 27X 18 675 X 450 - $23,485.00
113 2721 27 X 21 675 X 525 - $28,914.00
113 2724 27 X 24 675 X 600 - $34,336.00
113 2727 27 675 - $37,673.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

22%2° BENDS
(GxS)

45° BENDS
(GxS)

90° BENDS
(GxS)

22%2° BENDS
(Gx Q)

Product
Code

115 2204~
115 2205*
115 2206~
115 2208*
115 2210*
115 2212*
115 2215
1152218
115 2221
1152224
115 2227

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

115 4504~
115 4505*
115 4506~
115 4508*
115 4510*
115 4512*
1154515
1154518
1154521
1154524
115 4527

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

1159004~
115 9004L*
115 9006~
115 9008*
1159010
1159012
1159015
1159018
1159021
1159024
1159027

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

116 2204~
116 2205*
116 2206~
116 2208*
116 2210~
116 2212*
116 2215
116 2218
116 2221
116 2224
116 2227

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

Dimensions
(in)

4
5
6
8

10

12

15

18

21

24

27

27

4
4 Long
6
8
10
12
15
18
21
24
27

27

Dimensions
(mm)

100
135
150
200
250
300
375
450
525
600
675

100
135
150
200
250
300
375
450
525
600
675

100
100 Long
150
200
250
300
375
450
525
600
675

100
135
150
200
250
300
375
450
525
600
675

Package List
(per) Price
18 per CTN $53.00
144 per CRATE $101.00
140 per CRATE $105.00
80 per CRATE $347.00
- $843.00
16 per CRATE $1,105.00
- $2,376.00
$3,628.00
$6,173.00
$8,887.00
$10,600.00
16 per CTN $58.00
144 per CRATE $104.00
120 per CRATE $108.00
50 per CRATE $334.00
36 per CRATE $802.00
27 per CRATE $1,146.00
- $2,067.00
$3,478.00
$6,174.00
$8,887.00
$10,070.00
10 per CTN $76.00
6 per CTN $76.00
100 per CRATE $135.00
54 per CRATE $384.00
- $1,188.00
$1,673.00
$3,290.00
$5,529.00
$9,551.00
$12,752.00
$14,000.00
18 per CTN $58.00
144 per CRATE $105.00
140 per CRATE $109.00
80 per CRATE $354.00
36 per CRATE $865.00
27 per CRATE $1,126.00
- $2,977.00
$4,351.00
$6,147.00
$8,887.00
$10,600.00

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
116 4504~ 4 100 16 per CTN $59.00
45° BENDS 116 4505* 5 135 144 per CRATE $108.00
GxG) 116 4506* 6 150 110 per CRATE $114.00
116 4508* 8 200 50 per CRATE $352.00
116 4510* 10 250 35 per CRATE $815.00
116 4512* 12 300 18 per CRATE $1,178.00
116 4515 15 375 - $2,626.00
116 4518 18 450 - $4,222.00
116 4521 21 525 - $7,146.00
116 4524 24 600 - $9,751.00
116 4527 27 675 - $10,600.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

116 9004* 4 100 10 per CTN $79.00
90° BENDS 116 9004L* 4 Long 100 Long 6 per CTN $79.00
GxG) 116 9006* 6 150 100 per CRATE $146.00

116 9008* 8 200 54 per CRATE $392.00

116 9010* 10 250 24 per CRATE $1,188.00

116 9012* 12 300 18 per CRATE $1,536.00

116 9015 15 375 : $3,236.00

116 9018 18 450 : $5,473.00

116 9021 21 525 : $9,397.00

116 9024 24 600 : $12,562.00

116 9027 27 675 : $14,348.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

120R2204 4 100 i $398.00

22Y2° 120R2205 5 135 - $617.00

LONG SWEEP 120R2206 6 150 - $686.00

GxG) 120 2208 8 200 : $1,780.00
120 2210 10 250 : $2,695.00
120 2212 12 300 : $4,712.00
120 2215 15 375 : $10,084.00
120 2218 18 450 : $15,429.00
120 2221 21 525 : $26,228.00
120 2224 24 600 : $37,768.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

. 120R4504 4 100 : $436.00
45 120R4505 5 135 - $762.00
LONG SWEEP 120R4506 6 150 . $874.00
GxG) 120 4508 8 200 : $2,099.00

120 4510 10 250 : $3,263.00
120 4512 12 300 - $5,542.00
120 4515 15 375 : $10,235.00
120 4518 18 450 : $16,759.00
120 4521 21 525 : $29,662.00
120 4524 24 600 : $42,713.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
11%° TR 5 T ' Speclal Nt
- pecial Net
LONG SWEEP 121R1106 6 150 - Special Net
GxS) 1211108 8 200 : $1,533.00
1211110 10 250 - $2,311.00
1211112 12 300 - $4,043.00
1211115 15 375 - $8,693.00
1211118 18 450 - $13,301.00
1211121 21 525 - $22,611.00
1211124 24 600 - $32,560.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
291/, 121R2204 4 120 - Special Net
121R2205 5 135 - Special Net
LONG SWEEP 121R2206 6 150 - Special Net
GxS) 121 2208 8 200 : $1,533.00
121 2210 10 250 - $2,311.00
121 2212 12 300 - $4,043.00
121 2215 15 375 - $8,693.00
121 2218 18 450 - $13,301.00
121 2221 21 525 - $22,611.00
121 2224 24 600 - $32,560.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
45° 121R4504 4 100 - Special Net
121R4505 5 135 - Special Net
LONG SWEEP 121R4506 6 150 - Special Net
GxS) 121 4508 8 200 : $1,801.00
121 4510 10 250 - $2,802.00
121 4512 12 300 - $4,758.00
121 4515 15 375 - $9,225.00
121 4518 18 450 - $14,387.00
121 4521 21 525 - $25,465.00
121 4524 24 600 - $36,668.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
90° 124 9004 4 100 - $864.00
124 9005 5 135 - $905.00
CLEANOUT 124 9006 6 150 : $1,240.00
(GxG) 124 9008 8 200 - $1,776.00
S 124 9010 10 250 - $3,283.00
124 9012 12 300 - $4,914.00
124 9015 15 375 - $9,750.00
124 9018 18 450 - $16,478.00
124 9021 21 525 - $29,332.00
124 9024 24 600 - $39,304.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
90° 125 9004 4 100 - $777.00
125 9005 5 135 - $828.00
CLEANOUT 125 9006 6 150 - $1,057.00
(GxS) 125 9008 8 200 - $1,584.00
1259010 10 250 - $3,137.00
1259012 12 300 - $4,745.00
1259015 15 375 - $9,317.00
1259018 18 450 - $15,653.00
1259021 21 525 - $27,080.00
125 9024 24 600 - $36,018.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

SETTLEMENT T : T - it
JOINT ADAPTER 127 06 6 150 - $690.00
“_—-:
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
o : - B
INSIDE DROPS 128 06 6 150 i $2,575.00
128 08 8 200 : $2.648.00
128 10 10 250 : $5.424.00
. 12812 12 300 : $6,688.00
Y 4 . 12815 15 375 - $31,487.00
. H ‘ ‘ 12818 18 450 : $38.986.00
__ ey 128 21 21 525 i $46,046.00
L B | 128 24 24 600 : $56,998.00
128 27 27 675 : $65,796.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
131 0405* 4x5 100X 135 : $108.00
INCREASER 131 0406* 4X6 100 X 150 10 per CTN $113.00
(Gx3) 131 0408* 4x8 100 X 200 5 per CTN $288.00
131 0410 4X10 100 X 250 2 per CTN $739.00
131 0412 4X12 100 X 300 : $967.00
131 0415 4X15 100X 375 : $1,634.00
131 0418 4X18 100 X 450 : $2.146.00
131 0421 4X21 100 X 525 : $2.827.00
131 0424 a4x24 100 X 600 : $4.138.00
131 0427 4X27 100X 675 : $4.640.00
131 0506 56 135 X 150 : $164.00
131 0508 5X8 135 X 200 : $296.00
131 0510 5X 10 135 X 250 : $762.00
131 0512 5X 12 135 X 300 : $1,021.00
131 0515 5X 15 135 X 375 : $1.841.00
131 0518 5X18 135 X 450 : $2.189.00
131 0521 5X 21 135 X 525 : $2.854.00
131 0524 5X 24 135 X 600 : $4.165.00
131 0527 5X 27 135 X 675 : $4.754.00
131 0608 6X8 150 X 200 5 per CTN $322.00
131 0610 6X 10 150 X 250 : $739.00

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
131 0612 6X12 150 X 300 - $967.00
INCREASER 131 0615 6X15 150 X 375 . $1,634.00
(GxS) 131 0618 6X18 150 X 450 . $2,176.00
Continued 131 0621 6 X 21 150 X 525 - $2,854.00
“All Increasers o 131 0624 6 X 24 150 X 600 - $4,091.00
Reducers Available 131 0627 6X27 150 X 675 - $4,668.00
in Gasket, Spigot 131 0810 8X 10 200 X 250 - $877.00
and Solvent Weld 131 0812 8X12 200 X 300 - $1,108.00
Ends or any other 131 0815 8X15 200 X 375 - $1,849.00
Combination. * 131 0818 8X18 200 X 450 - $2,283.00
Pricing On Request. 131 0821 8X21 200 X 525 - $2,883.00
131 0824 8X24 200 X 600 - $4,277.00
131 0827 8 X 27 200 X 675 - $4,854.00
1311012 10X12 250 X 300 - $1,229.00
131 1015 10X 15 250 X 375 - $1,864.00
131 1018 10X18 250 X 450 - $2,316.00
1311021 10X 21 250 X 525 - $2,912.00
131 1024 10X 24 250 X 600 - $4,347.00
131 1027 10X 27 250 X 675 - $4,922.00
1311215 12X 15 300 X 375 - $2,139.00
1311218 12X18 300 X 450 - $2,349.00
131 1221 12X21 300 X 525 - $2,795.00
131 1224 12X 24 300 X 600 - $6,075.00
131 1227 12X 27 300 X675 - $6,059.00
131 1518 15X 18 375 X 450 - $2,370.00
131 1521 15X 21 375 X525 - $3,055.00
131 1524 15X 24 375 X 600 - $6,251.00
131 1527 15X 27 375 X675 - $6,074.00
131 1821 18X 21 450 X 525 - $3,313.00
131 1824 18 X 24 450 X 600 - $6,522.00
131 1827 18 X 27 450 X 675 - $6,728.00
131 2124 21 X 24 525 X 600 - $7,668.00
131 2127 21 X 27 525 X675 - $7,846.00
131 2427 24 X 27 600 X 675 - $9,377.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

132 0405* 4X5 100X 135 - $141.00
INCREASER 132 0406 4X6 100 X 150 8 per CTN $318.00
GxG) 132 0408* 48 100 X 200 8 per CTN $678.00
Al herescere or 132 0410 4X10 100 X 250 $792.00
i R 132 0412 4X12 100 X 300 $1,092.00
in Gasket, Spigot 132 0415 4X15 100 X 375 $1,612.00
and Solvent Weld 132 0418 4X18 100 X 450 $2,180.00
Ends or any other 132 0421 4X21 100 X 525 $3,175OO
Combination. * 132 0424 4X24 100 X 600 $6,747.00
Pricing On Request. 132 0427 4X 27 100 X 675 $8,085.00

132 0506 5X6 135 X 150 $575.00
132 0508 5X8 135 X 200 $771.00
132 0510 5X 10 135 X 250 $818.00
132 0512 5X12 135 X 300 $1,100.00
132 0515 5X 15 135 X 375 $1,673.00
132 0518 5X18 135 X 450 $2,195.00
132 0521 5X 21 135 X 525 $3,187.00
132 0524 5X 24 135 X 600 $6,765.00
132 0527 5X 27 135 X 675 $8,092.00
132 0608* 6X8 150 X 200 4 per CTN $843.00
132 0610 6X 10 150 X 250 - $848.00

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
132 0612 6X12 150 X 300 - $1,102.00
INCREASER 132 0615 6X15 150 X 375 - $1,723.00
GxG) 132 0618 6X18 150 X 450 : $2,203.00
Continued 132 0621 6X 21 150 X 525 - $3,199.00
. 132 0624 6 X 24 150 X 600 - $6,773.00
RA” Increasers or 132 0627 6X 27 150 X 675 . $8,111.00
educers Available
in Gasket, Spigot 132 0810 8X10 200 X 250 - $984.00
and Solvent Weld 132 0812 8X12 200 X 300 - $1,275.00
Ends or any other 132 0815 8X15 200 X 375 - 81,86500
Combination. * 132 0818 8X18 200 X 450 - $2,225.00
Pricing On Request. 132 0821 8X21 200 X 525 - $3,233.00
132 0824 8X24 200 X 600 - $6,804.00
132 0827 8X27 200 X 675 - $8,336.00
1321012 10X 12 250 X 300 - $1,472.00
132 1015 10X 15 250 X 375 - $2,055.00
132 1018 10X18 250 X 450 - $2,304.00
1321021 10X 21 250 X 525 - $3,357.00
132 1024 10X 24 250 X 600 - $6,834.00
132 1027 10X 27 250 X 675 - $8,423.00
1321215 12X 15 300 X 375 - $2,235.00
1321218 12X18 300 X 450 - $2,350.00
1321221 12X 21 300 X 525 - $3,392.00
1321224 12X 24 300 X 600 - $6,850.00
132 1227 12 X 27 300 X675 - $7,173.00
132 1518 15X 18 375 X 450 - $2,447.00
132 1521 15X 21 375X 525 - $3,918.00
132 1524 15X 24 375 X 600 - $7,023.00
132 1527 15X 27 375 X675 - $7,665.00
1321821 18X 21 450 X 525 - $4,222.00
132 1824 18X 24 450 X 600 - $7,398.00
132 1827 18 X 27 450 X 675 - $7,935.00
132 2124 21 X 24 525 X 600 - $8,025.00
132 2127 21 X 27 525 X675 - $8,221.00
132 2427 24 X 27 600 X 675 - $8,901.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

133 0405 4X5 100 X 135 : $378.00
ECCENTRIC 133 0406* 4X6 100 X 150 16 per CTN $410.00
INCREASER 133 0408 48 100 X 200 5 per CTN $565.00
GxS) 133 0410 4X10 100 X 250 - $1,373.00
A heressers o 1330412 4X12 100 X 300 i $1,849.00
panereaers of 133 0415 4X15 100 X 375 : $2,965.00
in Gasket, Soigot 133 0418 4X18 100 X 450 : $4,272.00
and Solvent Weld 133 0421 421 100 X 525 : $4,875.00
Ends or any other 1330424 4X24 100 X 600 - $5,108.00
Combination.* 1330427 4 X27 100 X675 - $5,973.00
Pricing On Request. 133 0506 5X6 135 X 150 : $455.00
133 0508 5X8 135 X 200 : $721.00
133 0510 5X 10 135 X 250 : $1,505.00
— 133 0512 5X12 135 X 300 : $1,900.00
133 0515 5X 15 135 X 375 : $2,986.00
1330518 5X18 135 X 450 : $4.287.00
133 0521 5X 21 135 X 525 : $4,934.00
133 0524 5 X 24 135 X 600 : $5,199.00
133 0527 5X 27 135 X 675 : $6,229.00
133 0608* 6X8 150 X 200 4 per CTN $768.00
133 0610 6X 10 150 X 250 : $1,536.00

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

ECCENTRIC
INCREASER
(GxS)
Continued

*All Increasers or
Reducers Available
in Gasket, Spigot
and Solvent Weld
Ends or any other
Combination. *

Pricing On Request.

ECCENTRIC
INCREASER
(Gx Q)

*All Increasers or
Reducers Available
in Gasket, Spigot
and Solvent Weld
Ends or any other
Combination. *

Pricing On Request.

Product
Code

1330612
133 0615
1330618
133 0621
133 0624
133 0627
1330810
1330812
133 0815
1330818
1330821
133 0824
133 0827
1331012
1331015
1331018
1331021
1331024
1331027
1331215
1331218
1331221
1331224
1331227
1331518
1331521
1331524
133 1527
1331821
1331824
1331827
1332124
1332127
133 2427

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

134 0405
134 0406~
134 0408
134 0410
134 0412
134 0415
134 0418
134 0421
134 0424
134 0427
134 0506
134 0508
134 0510
134 0512
134 0515
134 0518
134 0521
134 0524
134 0527
134 0608~
134 0610

Dimensions
(in)

6X12
6X15
6X18
6X21
6X24
6X27
8X10
8X12
8X15
8X18
8X21
8X24
8X27
10X 12
10X 15
10X 18
10X 21
10X 24
10X 27
12X15
12X18
12X 21
12X 24
12X 27
15X18
15X 21
15X 24
15X 27
18X 21
18X 24
18X 27
21X 24
21 X 27
24 X 27

4X5
4X6
4X8
4X10
4X12
4X15
4X18
4X21
4X24
4X27
5X6
5X8
5X10
5X12
5X15
5X18
5X21
5X24
5X27
6X8
6X10

Dimensions
(mm)

150 X 300
150 X 375
150 X 450
150 X 525
150 X 600
150 X 675
200 X 250
200 X 300
200 X 375
200 X 450
200 X 525
200 X 600
200 X 675
250 X 300
250 X 375
250 X 450
250 X 525
250 X 600
250 X 675
300 X 375
300 X 450
300 X 525
300 X 600
300 X 675
375 X 450
375X 525
375 X 600
375X 675
450 X 525
450 X 600
450 X 675
525 X 600
525X 675
600 X 675

100X 135
100 X 150
100 X 200
100 X 250
100 X 300
100 X 375
100 X 450
100 X 525
100 X 600
100 X 675
135X 150
135X 200
135X 250
135X 300
135X 375
135X 450
135X 525
135X 600
135X 675
150 X 200
150 X 250

Package List
(per) Price

- $1,975.00
- $3,009.00
$4,352.00
$5,057.00
$5,332.00
$6,922.00
$1,778.00
$2,077.00
$3,480.00
$4,473.00
$5,386.00
$5,603.00
$7,354.00
$2,402.00
$3,680.00
- $4,659.00
- $5,587.00
- $5,905.00
$8,177.00
$4,042.00
$4,834.00
$5,677.00
$6,110.00
$8,447.00
$6,397.00
$6,112.00
$9,223.00
$11,945.00
$8,145.00
$14,522.00
$15,543.00
$15,018.00
$16,761.00
$17,014.00

- $473.00
16 per CTN $512.00
- $707.00
- $1,716.00
$2,311.00
$3,705.00
$5,340.00
$6,093.00
$6,385.00
$7,464.00
$570.00
$900.00
$1,002.00
$2,375.00
$3,730.00
$4,063.00
$6,167.00
$6,499.00
- $7,786.00
- $962.00
- $1,920.00

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
134 0612 6X12 150 X 300 - $2,467.00
ECCENTRIC 134 0615 6X15 150 X 375 : $3,761.00
INCREASER 134 0618 6X18 150 X 450 : $5,440.00
(GxG) 134 0621 6% 21 150 X 525 : $6.321.00
Continued 134 0624 6 X 24 150 X 600 - $6,666.00
Al nerensers or 134 0627 6X27 150 X 675 - $8,652.00
Reduicers Available 134 0810 8X 10 200 X 250 - $2,225.00
in Gasket, Spigot 134 0812 8X 12 200 X 300 - $2,596.00
and Solvent Weld 134 0815 8X 15 200 X 375 - $4,351.00
Ends or any other 134 0818 8X18 200 X 450 - $5,591.00
Combination. 134 0821 8X21 200 X 525 - $6,734.00
Pricing On Request. 134 0824 8X 24 200 X 600 - $7,004.00
134 0827 8X 27 200 X 675 - $9,195.00
1341012 10X 12 250 X 300 - $3,003.00
134 1015 10X 15 250 X 375 - $4,600.00
1341018 10X 18 250 X 450 - $5,825.00
134 1021 10X 21 250 X 575 - $6,985.00
1341024 10X 24 250 X 600 - $7,380.00
134 1027 10X 27 250 X 675 - $10,221.00
134 1215 12X 15 300 X 375 - $5,054.00
134 1218 12X18 300 X 450 - $6,042.00
134 1221 12X 21 300 X 525 - $7,097.00
134 1224 12X 24 300 X 600 - $7,638.00
134 1227 12X 27 300 X 675 - $10,559.00
134 1518 15X 18 375 X 450 - $7,996.00
134 1521 15X 21 375X 525 - $7,640.00
134 1524 15X 24 375 X 600 - $11,529.00
1341527 15X 27 375X 675 - $14,932.00
134 1821 18X 21 450 X 525 - $10,179.00
1341824 18X 24 450 X 600 - $18,152.00
134 1827 18X 27 450 X 675 - $19,428.00
134 2124 21X 24 525 X 600 - $18,773.00
134 2127 21X 27 525 X 675 - $20,950.00
134 2427 24X 27 600 X 675 - $21,268.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

135 04* 4 100 25 per CTN $41.00

GASKETED CAP 135 05* 5 135 i $68.00
135 06* 6 150 15 per CTN $76.00
135 08* 8 200 192 per CRATE $201.00
135 10* 10 250 72 per CRATE $563.00
13512* 12 300 40 per CRATE $847.00
13515 15 375 - $1,370.00
13518 18 450 - $1,985.00
13521 21 525 - $4,305.00
135 24 24 600 - $4,975.00
13527 27 675 - $6,270.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
e e . S
(FABRICATED) 176 12 12 300 : $1,780.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
136 04* 4 100 20 per CTN $78.00
GASKETED STOP 136 05* 5 135 . $147.00
COUPLING 136 06 6 150 150 per CRATE $155.00
136 08* 8 200 80 per CRATE $258.00
136 10 10 250 36 per CRATE $514.00
13612 12 300 18 per CRATE $1,310.00
136 15 15 375 - $1,539.00
136 18 18 450 - $2,996.00
136 21 21 525 - $5,101.00
136 24 24 600 - $7,430.00
136 27 27 675 - $8,377.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

137 04* 4 100 20 per CTN $78.00
GASKETED REPAIR 137 05* 5 135 - $147.00
COUPLING 137 06* 6 150 150 per CRATE $155.00
137 08" 8 200 80 per CRATE $258.00
13710 10 250 36 per CRATE $514.00
13712 12 300 18 per CRATE $1,310.00
13715 15 375 - $1,539.00
13718 18 450 - $2,996.00
137 21 21 525 - $5,101.00
137 24 24 600 - $7,430.00
137 27 27 675 - $8,377.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.
139 04* 4 100 24 per CTN $34.00
SPIGOT PLUG 139 05* 5 135 . $68.00
139 06* 6 150 18 per CTN $76.00
139 08* 8 200 162 per CRATE $201.00
139 10 10 250 72 per CRATE $563.00
13912 12 300 36 per CRATE $847.00
139 15 15 375 - $1,370.00
13918 18 450 . $1,985.00
139 21 21 525 : $4,305.00
139 24 24 600 . $4.975.00
139 27 27 675 - $6,270.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
143 04 4 100 : $1,276.00
INLINE SLIDE 143 05 5 135 : $1,612.00
GATE 143 06 6 150 : $1,987.00
14308 8 200 . $2,343.00
14310 10 250 - $2,930.00
14312 12 300 . $4.233.00
14315 15 375 - $6,488.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
170 10 10 250 - $395.00
SOLVENT WELD 170 12 12 300 - $592.00
CAP 170 15 15 375 : $959.00
17018 18 450 - $1,389.00
170 21 21 525 - $3,013.00

170 24 24 600 = $3,482.00
170 27 27 675 - $4,388.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
GASKET BY 144G04 4 100 - $910.00
FLANGE ADAPTER 144G06 6 150 - $1,198.00
WITH ANSI BOLT 144G08 8 200 - $1,912.00
PATTERN 144G10 10 250 - $2,891.00
144G12 12 300 - $3,718.00
144G1514 15X 14 375X 350 = $9,754.00
144G1516 15X 16 375 X 400 - $13,113.00
144G18 18 450 - $15,430.00
144G2120 21X 20 525 X 500 - $19,288.00
144G24 24 600 - $24,110.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
SOLVENT WELD 144H04 4 100 - $683.00
BY FLANGE 144H06 6 150 - $908.00
ADAPTER 144H08 8 200 - $1,445.00
WITH ANSI BOLT 144H10 10 250 - $2,463.00
PATTERN 144H12 12 300 - $2,993.00
144H1514 15X 14 375X 350 - $8,617.00

144H1516 15X16 375 X 400 - $11,975.00
144H18 18 450 - $14,926.00
144H2120 21X 20 525 X 500 - $18,658.00
144H24 24 600 - $23,321.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

150 04 4 100 . $257.00
SANDED 150 05 5 135 . $367.00
MANHOLE STUB 150 06 6 150 : $423.00
G X PE 24" LONG 150 08 8 200 : $635.00
150 10 10 250 : $910.00
150 12 12 300 . $1,066.00
150 15 15 375 . $1,693.00
150 18 18 450 : $2,346.00
150 21 21 525 : $4,014.00
150 24 24 600 : $4,848.00
150 27 27 675 : $6,592.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
151 04 4 100 i $126.00
SANDED 151 05 5 135 . $209.00
MANHOLE STUB 151 06 6 150 : $234.00
G X PE 8” LONG 151 08 8 200 : $262.00
151 10 10 250 . $458.00
151 12 12 300 : $675.00
151 15 15 375 . $882.00
15118 18 450 : $1,726.00
151 21 21 525 . $2,487.00
151 24 24 600 : $4,037.00
151 27 27 675 . $4,830.00
Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.
151504 4 100 : $115.00
SANDED 151805 5 135 - $191.00
MANHOLE BELL 151506 6 150 . $212.00
SHORT 151508 8 200 : $232.00
151510 10 250 i $423.00
151512 12 300 : $618.00
151515 15 375 . $791.00
151518 18 450 : $1,584.00
151521 21 525 . $2,240.00
151524 24 600 . $3,725.00
151527 27 675 i $4,327.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
152 04 4 100 - $151.00
SANDED MANHOLE 15205 5 135 : $253.00
Y" STUB 152 06 6 150 . $268.00
G X PE 152 08 8 200 . $339.00
15210 10 250 - $526.00
152 12 12 300 - $778.00
15215 15 375 - $1,171.00
152 18 18 450 - $2,355.00
152 21 21 525 - $3,554.00
152 24 24 600 - $4,641.00
152 27 27 675 - $5,450.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

153 04 4 100 - $133.00

SANDED MANHOLE 15305 5 135 - $224.00
Y” STUB 153 06 6 150 . $236.00
S X PE 15308 8 200 . $297.00

15310 10 250 - $459.00

15312 12 300 - $685.00

15315 15 375 - $1,030.00

y 15318 18 450 . $2,073.00

15321 21 525 - $3,129.00

153 24 24 600 - $4,086.00

153 27 27 675 - $4,797.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.

154 04 4 100 - $147.00
g?ﬂlg ED MANHOLE 154 05 5 135 - $247.00
S X PE 154 06 6 150 - $259.00

154 08 8 200 - $328.00

154 10 10 250 - $505.00

15412 12 300 - $754.00

154 15 15 375 - $1,134.00

i 154 18 18 450 - $2,280.00

154 21 21 525 - $3,441.00

154 24 24 600 - $4,493.00

154 27 27 675 - $5,277.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.
SaDED WORTOR L2604 : i - s
ON ADAPTER : '
(WING TIP) 156 06 6 150 - $303.00

156 08 8 200 - $326.00

156 10 10 250 - $702.00

156 12 12 300 - $720.00

156 15 15 375 - $818.00

156 18 18 450 - $2,259.00

156 21 21 525 - $3,058.00

156 24 24 600 - $3,952.00

156 27 27 675 - $5,499.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
160 0604* 6X4 150 X 100 12 per CTN $238.00

SADDLE TEE 160 0605 6X5 150 X 135 i $277.00
C/W STRAPS 160 0804* 8 x4 200 X 100 10 per CTN $318.00
ortieion Toere are 160 0805 8X5 200X 135 i $347.00
o e 160 0806* 8X6 200 X 150 4 per CTN $362.00
160 1004* 10X 4 250 X 100 6 per CTN $666.00
160 1005 10X5 250 X 135 i $761.00
160 1006* 10X6 250 X 150 4 per CTN $796.00
160 1008 10X8 250 X 200 i $814.00
160 1204* 12X4 300 X 100 6 per CTN $825.00
160 1205 12X5 300 X 135 i $877.00
160 1206* 12X6 300 X 150 4 per CTN $925.00
160 1208 12X8 300 X 200 i $962.00
160 1210 12X 10 300 X 250 : $1,153.00
160 1504* 15X 4 375X 100 6 per CTN $1,355.00
160 1505 15X 5 375X 135 : $1,376.00
160 1506* 15X 6 375X 150 4 per CTN $1.400.00
160 1508 15X8 375 X 200 : $1.499.00
160 1510 15X 10 375 X 250 i $1,552.00
160 1512 15X 12 375 X 300 . $1,566.00
160 1804 18X 4 450 X 100 6 per CTN $1,499.00
160 1805 18X5 450 X 135 ; $1,667.00
160 1806 18X6 450 X 150 4 per CTN $1.702.00
160 1808 18X8 450 X 200 i $1.810.00
160 1810 18X 10 450 X 250 i $1,922.00
160 1812 18X 12 450 X 300 : $1.960.00
160 1815 18X15 450 X 375 i $2,100.00
160 2104 21%4 525 X 100 : $1.,590.00
160 2105 21X5 525 X 135 i $1,651.00
160 2106 21X6 525 X 150 : $1,673.00
160 2108 21X8 525 X 200 : $1,992.00
160 2110 21X 10 525 X 250 : $2,120.00
160 2112 21X 12 525 X 300 : $2,334.00
160 2115 21X15 525 X 375 : $2.445.00
160 2118 21X18 525 X 450 i $2,558.00
160 2404 20% 4 600 X 100 : $1.616.00
160 2405 24X5 600 X 135 i $1,673.00
160 2406 20X 6 600 X 150 : $1.789.00
160 2408 20X 8 600 X 200 i $2.188.00
160 2410 24X 10 600 X 250 : $2,409.00
160 2412 20X 12 600 X 300 : $2,610.00
160 2415 24X15 600 X 375 : $2,742.00
160 2418 20X18 600 X 450 : $2,882.00
160 2421 20X 21 600 X 525 : $3,088.00
160 2704 27 %4 675 X 100 i $1,728.00
160 2705 27X5 675X 135 : $1,784.00
160 2706 27%6 675 X 150 i $1,847.00
160 2708 27X 8 675 X 200 : $2.409.00
160 2710 27X 10 675 X 250 i $2.574.00
160 2712 27X 12 675 X 300 : $2,833.00
160 2715 27X 15 675X 375 : $3,007.00
160 2718 27X18 675 X 450 : $3,351.00
160 2721 27X 21 675X 525 : $3,477.00
160 2724 27X 24 675 X 600 : $3,589.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter’s available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



PVC Gasketed Sewer Fittings

Product Dimensions Dimensions Package List
Code (in) (mm) (per) Price
162 0604* 6 X4 150 X 100 6 per CTN $238.00
162 0605 6X5 150 X 135 - $291.00

SADDLE WYE 162 0804* 8X 4 200 X 100 6 per CTN $318.00

C/W STRAPS 162 0805 8X5 200X 135 - $339.00
162 0806* 8X6 200 X 150 4 per CTN $362.00
162 1004* 10X 4 250 X 100 6 per CTN $666.00
162 1005 10X5 250 X 135 - $761.00
162 1006* 10X6 250 X 150 4 per CTN $796.00
162 1008 10X8 250 X 200 - $890.00
162 1204* 12X 4 300 X 100 6 per CTN $825.00
162 1205 12X5 300 X 135 - $887.00
162 1206* 12X6 300 X 150 4 per CTN $925.00
162 1208 12X8 300 X 200 - $997.00
162 1210 12X 10 300 X 250 - $1,509.00
162 1504* 15X 4 375X 100 5 per CTN $870.00
162 1505 15X5 375X 135 . $908.00
162 1506* 15X6 375X 150 4 per CTN $940.00
162 1508 15X8 375 X 200 - $1,309.00
162 1510 15X 10 375 X 250 - $1,961.00
1621512 15X 12 375 X 300 - $2,352.00
162 1804 18X 4 450 X 100 6 per CTN $1,498.00
162 1805 18X5 450X 135 - $1,558.00
162 1806 18X 6 450 X 150 4 per CTN $1,646.00
162 1808 18X 8 450 X 200 - $2,122.00
162 1810 18X 10 450 X 250 - $2,122.00
1621812 18X 12 450 X 300 - $2,535.00
162 1815 18X 15 450 X 375 - $2,866.00
162 2104 21X 4 525 X 100 - $1,590.00
162 2105 21X5 525 X 135 - $1,612.00
162 2106 21X6 525 X 150 - $1,616.00
162 2108 21X8 525 X 200 - $2,054.00
162 2110 21X 10 525 X 250 - $2,126.00
162 2112 21X 12 525 X 300 - $2,409.00
162 2115 21X 15 525 X 375 - $3,122.00
162 2118 21X 18 525 X 450 - $3,537.00
162 2404 24X 4 600 X 100 - $1,537.00
162 2405 24X 5 600 X 135 - $1,688.00
162 2406 24X 6 600 X 150 - $1,789.00
162 2408 24X 8 600 X 200 - $2,261.00
162 2410 24X 10 600 X 250 - $2,486.00
162 2412 24X 12 600 X 300 - $2,737.00
162 2415 24X 15 600 X 375 - $3,370.00
162 2418 24X 18 600 X 450 - $3,743.00
162 2421 24 X 21 600 X 525 - $4,068.00
162 2704 27X 4 675X 100 - $1,590.00
162 2705 27X5 675X 135 - $1,768.00
162 2706 27X6 675 X 150 - $1,829.00
162 2708 27X8 675 X 200 - $2,488.00
162 2710 27X 10 675 X 250 - $2,663.00
162 2712 27X 12 675 X 300 - $2,927.00
162 2715 27X 15 675 X 375 - $3,605.00
162 2718 27X 18 675 X 450 - $3,942.00
162 2721 27 X 21 675 X 525 - $4,378.00
162 2724 27 X 24 675 X 600 - $4,684.00

Pricing for Larger Diameter's available upon request.

*Denotes Injection Molded Fitting - All Other Fittings are Fabricated.



General Terms

GALAXY PLASTICS LTD AND BREN TECHNOLOGIES INC. TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE
These terms and conditions apply to Galaxy Plastics Ltd and/or Bren Technologies Inc. or any subsidiary companies, collectively known as the (“Vendor”).

SCOPE, All purchase orders are accepted and all sales are subject to these terms and conditions. It is agreed that any terms or conditions contained in the Purchaser’s order
or otherwise stipulated will be for the internal use of the purchaser and not applicable or binding to the Vendor.

ACCEPTANCE,/CANCELLATION OF ORDERS Purchase order are accepted upon satisfactory credit approval by the vendor. Orders cannot be cancelled without the vendors
written consent. Furthermore, custom products manufactured to purchaser’s specifications or project orders manufactured to the purchaser’s volume requirements cannot
be cancelled, modified or returned regardless of these items being a stocked or non-stocked item. Exceptions to this must be obtained in written consent from the vendor
detailing specific terms and conditions for the acceptance to any cancellation, modification or return of said product.

SHIPMENTS All, deliver schedules stated in the quotation or order confirmation are approximate. The vendor is not responsible for any liability or damages to product during
shipment or any shipment delays whether within or outside the vendors control. All shipments are F.0.B. the vendor’s location and all loss, damage or delay during transit of
goods purchased are at the risk of the purchaser. Receipt of goods should be examined carefully before acceptance from the carrier. Claims for shortages or wrong goods
shipped must be made within 24 hours of the receipt of shipment. Failure to give such notice shall be deemed unqualified acceptance of the shipment and a waiver by the
purchaser of any claim with respect to the shipment. Freight Prepaid orders will be shipped by the vendor's carrier of choice unless agreed upon in writing to use to purchaser’s
carrier of choice.

INSURANCE The purchaser agrees to keep the purchased products fully insured against loss, theft, destruction or damage including during transit with the carrier or in the
carrier's yard, or occurring at any point after the purchaser, purchaser’s carrier or any other representative takes possession of the product, said insurance shall be placed
with insurance companies for the benefit of the seller and the proceeds of any such insurance, shall at the option of the seller, be applied to the payment due for the products.

TITLE TO PRODUCTS The purchaser acknowledges and agrees that until the payment of the amount shown on the vendor’s invoice is received the vendor title to the products
shall remain with the vendor until full payment is received by the vendor. Until such payment is received in full the vendor shall have the right without notice to enter the premises
where the goods are located and take possession of the product in the event the purchaser’s payment obligation for those products to the vendor has become past due. The
purchaser agrees to defend, indemnify and save the vendor harmless from any all costs, expenses and damages including legal fee's arsing out of any claim asserted against
the vendor as a consequence to vendor exercising such right.

PRICES All published prices are subject to change without notice until orders are accepted by issuance of an order confirmation. Confirmed prices will remain if effect for
product shipped within a 30-day period or an extended period agreed upon under written acceptance by the vendor. All orders are deemed ready to ship in whole or in part
by the vendor unless written confirmation is given to the purchaser with specific ship dates. All shipments are invoiced immediately. Prices do not include any sales taxes. The
purchaser must provide the vendor with any tax exception certificates as required by the specific tax jurisdiction, in order not to be charged for any of the applicable taxes.

TERMS OF PAYMENTS Payment terms are stated on the vendors invoice to the purchaser. In any instance where no payment terms are shown payments are then due within
30 days. Overdue invoices are subject to finance charge of 2% per month (24% annual on past due invoices). The granting of credit by the vendor is at all times based on
its evaluation of the purchaser’s financial condition. If such financial condition does not justify continuance of shipment on credit, then the vendor may require full or partial
payment in advance.

DEFAULT If the purchaser defaults in paying by the specified due date for any invoice issued by the vendor, or if a proceeding bankruptcy, receivership or insolvency shall be
instituted or filed by or against the purchaser as a debtor, bankrupt, defendant or insolvent or if the purchaser shall enter into any arrangement or agreement with its creditors,
the full amount of the purchase price then remaining unpaid shall, at the option of the vendor be immediately due and payable, anything to the contrary in any other document
or agreement not withstanding, it being expressly agreed that the title in the goods shall vest with the purchaser only on the payment of the full purchase price and on the
compliance by the purchaser with the purchasers obligation under these terms and conditions.

RETURN OF PRODUCTS Unless the purchaser has obtained prior consent to the return of products, the vendor will not be required to accept returned products from the
purchaser. The Vendor may accept the return of products under the following conditions. The purchaser has obtained a Return Material Authorization (RMA) number from the
vendor. Products must be returned freight prepaid to the vendor. Products must be received in a good saleable condition and if possible in original packaging. A minimum
return charge of 25% of the purchase price will be applied to any credit issued pursuant to the return of products, except in the case of vendor shipping error. All products
are subject to inspection where further re-work charges will apply if deemed to be necessary. If the returned goods are not eligible for resale as new, the products will be
rejected for eligible credit being issued. The vendor will advise the purchaser accordingly on any changes beyond the standard 25% restocking fee. Products deemed to be:
(1) custom made, (2) for pressure applications, (3) obsolete, (4) excessive quantities or (5) a specialty product cannot be returned.

CHANGES TO PRODUCTS The vendor reserves the right to make changes, modifications or improvements to its products without assuming any further obligation.

PATENT RIGHTS If any claim is made against the purchaser based on the allegation that any of its products sold by the vendor constitutes infringement of any U.S. or Canadian
Patent, the purchaser shall notify the vendor immediately. The Vendor shall have the right, at its own option and expenses, to take any actions to protect and defend it rights.

FORCE MAJEURE The vendor shall in no event be responsible or liable for any non-performance, loss or damage or any kind or nature whatsoever, direct or indirect, suffered
by the purchaser, subsequent purchasers, ultimate users of the goods, or any person, as a result of any factors beyond the reasonable control of the vendor including (without
limitation) Purchaser's acts or omissions, labour shortage, price alterations, strikes, lock outs, work slow downs, delay in shipments, accidents, fire, flood, earthquakes,
severe weather, civil commotion, riots, war, terrorism, breakdowns, delays in manufacturing, transportation or delivery of products, shortage of materials or supplies,
governmental or regulatory or licencing actions or charges, or any other circumstance beyond the Vendor's reasonable control.

CONDITIONS OF RESALE/SUBSEQUENT PURCHASERS These terms and conditions shall be binding upon all subsequent owners and users of the products. Products are sold
subject to the condition that they shall not be resold or otherwise conveyed without similar conditions, including that these conditions be imposed upon on the subsequent
purchaser/ user or transferee.

GOVERNING LAW This agreement and all rights and obligations hereunder shall be governed by the laws of the province in which the Vendors Head office is located and all
actions commenced pursuant hereto shall be brought in a court of competent jurisdiction residing in that province where the Vendor's Head office is located.

Continued on next page.



General Terms

WARRANTY AND LIMITATION OF LIABILTY

Vendor's products are guaranteed against defects resulting from faulty workmanship or materials, subject to the limitations, exceptions, disclaimers and conditions stipulated
hereunder or specified with respect to particular products and posted, updated or amended on the Vendor's website or stipulated in the product literature.

Vendor's entire liability (and purchaser’s entire remedy) on any claim arising out of the sale of the products or it's replacement of defective goods, shall be limited to the
purchase price of the products that are proven to be defective and the costs of transport. This warranty does not extend to, and is voided by, any modification or altering
of the product, have not been used in more than one installation, abnormal operating conditions, misalignment of product, UV degradation, incompatible lubricants, unusual
pressure surges or pulsation, water hammer, temperature shocking or fouling, or because of misuse, abuse, accident or damage in transit, improper handling or installation
not in accordance with recommended practices or codes, acts of nature such as earthquakes, fire, flood or lighting or any other event of force majeure.

If the products sold to purchaser fail to conform to this limited warranty, purchaser must give the vendor written notice of such non-conformance, within 30 days of the time
when the defect was or should have been discovered, but not later than one year after the receipt of the products in any event, or the purchaser waives any warranty claim
or any other claim with respect to the products.

Purchaser agrees that neither vendor nor vendors officers, directors, managers, employees, agents, distributor or representatives shall under any circumstances be liable
(a) for any other damages, direct, incidental, special, indirect or consequential, whether resulting for vendors negligence or otherwise, resulting from or in connection with
products sold to purchaser, nor (b) for any claims, actions, suits and proceedings which may be instituted in respect to the foregoing, including claims, actions, suits and
proceedings made by subsequent owners and users of the products, nor for strict liability or other tort, nor (c) for lost revenues or earnings, lost profits, lost opportunities,
cost or delays, lost good will or reputation, or punitive or exemplary damages, if it is found that this remedy fails of its essential purpose, sellers liability shall nonetheless be
limited to a refund of the purchase price of the product, and transportation costs. The exclusion of consequential damages shall be deemed independent of, and shall survive
any failure of the essential purpose of any limited remedy.

Vendor shall have the right to modify at any time the design of the products or materials used therein without any liability, except to the extend that any such modifications
would breach any specifications, standards or design requirements that have been agreed upon in writing between the vendor and the purchaser.

The vendor disclaims any liability or responsibility for (a) labour, materials and/or other expenses required to replace the defective product or to repair any damage
resulting from the use thereof (b) for the purchasers calculations, product drawings or engineering design specifications (c) regarding the accuracy of any plans, drawings
or specifications furnished to the purchaser as part of the sale of any of the vendors products (d) for loss or damage resulting from failure to abide by the manufacturer's
warnings, safety instructions or other precautionary guidelines.

Vendor makes no warranty other than the limited warranty given above. Which is the sole and exclusive warranty given by the vendor. This limited warranty and remedy
is expressly in lieu of any and all other express or implied warranties, including statutory warranties, and excludes any implied warranty of merchantability of fitness for a
particular purpose. Purchaser’s purchase of the product is irrevocable and purchaser has decided that the standard of the product is fit for the purchaser’s purpose.






Locations

Galaxy Plastics Ltd. (West)
Bren Technologies Inc.

#9 - 30321 Fraser Hwy, Abbotsford, BC VAX 1T3
T: 604-857-9660 TF: 1-877-808-1088
F: 604-857-9674 TF: 1-877-808-1288
E:cswestcanada@galaxyplastics.com

Galaxy Plastics Ltd. (East)
Bren Technologies Inc.

231 King St., Barrie, ON L4N 6B5
T: 705-722-3935 TF: 1-888-431-0511
Toll Fax: 1-877-269-2468
E:cseastcanada@galaxyplastics.com

Galaxy Plastics Ltd.
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